
#2 Men's 60 Meters
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 Cody WARNER Western Oregon 6.91q 1 (1)

2 Kent MCKINNEY Central Washington 6.94q 3 (1)

3 Carlos ORTIZ Concordia (Ore.) 6.95q 3 (2)

4 Cody THOMAS Alaska Anchorage 6.99q 2 (1)

5 Darrion GRAY Alaska Anchorage 7.00q 2 (2)

6 Glen FELIX Concordia (Ore.) 7.04q 1 (2)

7 Eric JONES Alaska Anchorage 7.07q 1 (3)

8 Tre'Von POWE Western Washington 7.08q 3 (3)

9 Latrelle SWAYNE Saint Martins 7.09 1 (4)

10 Saeed SHOKOYA Simon Fraser 7.14 2 (3)

11 Ebu CAMARA Northwest Nazarene 7.16 3 (4)

12 Garret STEUK Central Washington 7.19 1 (5)

13 Stedman KNOX Western Washington 7.20 2 (4)

14 Wesley GRAY Western Oregon 7.21 3 (5)

15 Jerry HE Simon Fraser 7.28 1 (6)

16 Kaelen SHAY MSU-Billings 7.29 3 (6)

17 Gavin BASUEL Saint Martins 7.39 2 (5)

18 Gibran ZAMAN Saint Martins 7.82 2 (6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 Cody WARNER Western Oregon 6.91q

2 Glen FELIX Concordia (Ore.) 7.04q

3 Eric JONES Alaska Anchorage 7.07q

4 Latrelle SWAYNE Saint Martins 7.09

5 Garret STEUK Central Washington 7.19

6 Jerry HE Simon Fraser 7.28

Heat 2 of 3

1 Cody THOMAS Alaska Anchorage 6.99q

2 Darrion GRAY Alaska Anchorage 7.00q

3 Saeed SHOKOYA Simon Fraser 7.14

4 Stedman KNOX Western Washington 7.20

5 Gavin BASUEL Saint Martins 7.39

6 Gibran ZAMAN Saint Martins 7.82

Heat 3 of 3

1 Kent MCKINNEY Central Washington 6.94q

2 Carlos ORTIZ Concordia (Ore.) 6.95q

3 Tre'Von POWE Western Washington 7.08q

4 Ebu CAMARA Northwest Nazarene 7.16

5 Wesley GRAY Western Oregon 7.21

6 Kaelen SHAY MSU-Billings 7.29

#4 Men's 200 Meters
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 Cody WARNER Western Oregon 21.89q 3 (1)

2 Cody THOMAS Alaska Anchorage 21.99q 2 (1)

3 Carlos ORTIZ Concordia (Ore.) 22.06q 1 (1)

4 Ebu CAMARA Northwest Nazarene 22.10q 4 (1)

5 Darrion GRAY Alaska Anchorage 22.28q 5 (1)

6 Stedman KNOX Western Washington 22.38q 4 (2)

7 Liam LINDSAY Alaska Anchorage 22.44q 1 (2)

8 Daniel JONES Western Washington 22.46q 2 (2)

9 Aaron WHITAKER Western Oregon 22.49 3 (2)

10 Glen FELIX Concordia (Ore.) 22.55 4 (3)

11 Latrelle SWAYNE Saint Martins 22.75 5 (2)

12 Max MCINTOSH Central Washington 22.85 2 (3)

13 Cameron STANEK MSU-Billings 22.91 2 (4)

14 Darren ARNDT Central Washington 23.22 3 (3)

15 Kent MCKINNEY Central Washington 23.31 1 (3)

16 Kaelen SHAY MSU-Billings 23.71 4 (4)

17 Jacob CONTRERAS Western Oregon 24.61 5 (3)

18 Eric JONES Alaska Anchorage 26.64 1 (4)

Jackson HAND Saint Martins DQ 5

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 5

1 Carlos ORTIZ Concordia (Ore.) 22.06q

2 Liam LINDSAY Alaska Anchorage 22.44q

3 Kent MCKINNEY Central Washington 23.31

4 Eric JONES Alaska Anchorage 26.64

Heat 2 of 5

1 Cody THOMAS Alaska Anchorage 21.99q

2 Daniel JONES Western Washington 22.46q

3 Max MCINTOSH Central Washington 22.85

4 Cameron STANEK MSU-Billings 22.91

Heat 3 of 5

1 Cody WARNER Western Oregon 21.89q

2 Aaron WHITAKER Western Oregon 22.49

3 Darren ARNDT Central Washington 23.22

Heat 4 of 5

1 Ebu CAMARA Northwest Nazarene 22.10q

2 Stedman KNOX Western Washington 22.38q

3 Glen FELIX Concordia (Ore.) 22.55

4 Kaelen SHAY MSU-Billings 23.71

Heat 5 of 5

1 Darrion GRAY Alaska Anchorage 22.28q

2 Latrelle SWAYNE Saint Martins 22.75
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#4 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time
3 Jacob CONTRERAS Western Oregon 24.61

Jackson HAND Saint Martins DQ

#6 Men's 400 Meters
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 Joel WEBSTER Simon Fraser 48.62q 1 (1)

2 Aaron WHITAKER Western Oregon 49.09q 4 (1)

3 Liam LINDSAY Alaska Anchorage 49.11q 5 (1)

4 Jackson HAND Saint Martins 49.34q 2 (1)

5 Nicholas TAYLOR Alaska Anchorage 49.38q 2 (2)

6 AJ HOLMBERG Western Oregon 49.43q 4 (2)

7 Adam COMMANDEUR Alaska Anchorage 49.74q 3 (1)

8 Ryan MCARTHUR Western Washington 49.78q 5 (2)

9 Darren ARNDT Central Washington 50.44 2 (3)

10 Daniel REMINGTON Alaska Anchorage 50.50 1 (2)

11 Justin RAMSEY Seattle Pacific 50.71 1 (3)

11 James VETTRUS Western Oregon 50.71 4 (3)

13 Reid LOVERCAMP Western Washington 51.10 3 (2)

14 Zach MASON Northwest Nazarene 51.24 5 (3)

15 Landon POLKOW MSU-Billings 51.40 5 (4)

16 Daniel JONES Western Washington 51.56 2 (4)

17 Joshua ADHEMAR Simon Fraser 51.80 3 (3)

18 Jacob KARAMANIAN Simon Fraser 52.41 4 (4)

19 Eric GILLESPIE Concordia (Ore.) 55.78 3 (4)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 5

1 Joel WEBSTER Simon Fraser 48.62q

2 Daniel REMINGTON Alaska Anchorage 50.50

3 Justin RAMSEY Seattle Pacific 50.71

Heat 2 of 5

1 Jackson HAND Saint Martins 49.34q

2 Nicholas TAYLOR Alaska Anchorage 49.38q

3 Darren ARNDT Central Washington 50.44

4 Daniel JONES Western Washington 51.56

Heat 3 of 5

1 Adam COMMANDEUR Alaska Anchorage 49.74q

2 Reid LOVERCAMP Western Washington 51.10

3 Joshua ADHEMAR Simon Fraser 51.80

4 Eric GILLESPIE Concordia (Ore.) 55.78

Heat 4 of 5

1 Aaron WHITAKER Western Oregon 49.09q

#6 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time
2 AJ HOLMBERG Western Oregon 49.43q

3 James VETTRUS Western Oregon 50.71

4 Jacob KARAMANIAN Simon Fraser 52.41

Heat 5 of 5

1 Liam LINDSAY Alaska Anchorage 49.11q

2 Ryan MCARTHUR Western Washington 49.78q

3 Zach MASON Northwest Nazarene 51.24

4 Landon POLKOW MSU-Billings 51.40

#8 Men's 800 Meters
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 Cameron PROCEVIAT Simon Fraser 1:51.72Q 1 (1)

2 Badane SULTESSA Western Oregon 1:53.56Q 2 (1)

5 Nathan KIPCHUMBA Alaska Anchorage 1:53.98Q 3 (1)

3 Josh DEMPSEY Western Oregon 1:53.84Q 2 (2)

6 Sam NAFFZIGER Western Oregon 1:53.99Q 1 (2)

7 David RIBICH Western Oregon 1:54.09Q 3 (2)

4 Austin COLLINS Concordia (Ore.) 1:53.92q 2 (3)

8 Josh HANNA Western Oregon 1:54.49q 3 (3)

9 Carlos VARGAS Simon Fraser 1:55.54 3 (4)

10 Trevaughn SCOTT Central Washington 1:56.40 2 (4)

11 Paris SPEIDEL Concordia (Ore.) 1:56.51 1 (3)

12 Jesse MILLER Alaska Anchorage 1:57.41 3 (5)

13 Dylan FREINHOFER Simon Fraser 1:59.10 1 (4)

14 Joe DAY Alaska Anchorage 1:59.30 1 (5)

16 Brandon GRAUE Seattle Pacific 1:59.57 3 (6)

17 Jacob BUSALD Seattle Pacific 2:00.40 2 (5)

18 David MCLEOD Seattle Pacific 2:01.36 2 (6)

19 Mitchell HUGHEY Saint Martins 2:02.88 1 (7)

20 Clark STERLING Seattle Pacific 2:04.32 3 (7)

21 Lorenzo SMITH Simon Fraser 2:06.34 2 (7)

22 Ben CONRAD Simon Fraser 2:06.45 3 (8)

23 Ka'eo LINDSEY Seattle Pacific 2:10.30 1 (8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 Cameron PROCEVIAT Simon Fraser 1:51.72Q

2 Sam NAFFZIGER Western Oregon 1:53.99Q

3 Paris SPEIDEL Concordia (Ore.) 1:56.51

4 Dylan FREINHOFER Simon Fraser 1:59.10

5 Joe DAY Alaska Anchorage 1:59.30

7 Mitchell HUGHEY Saint Martins 2:02.88
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#8 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time
8 Ka'eo LINDSEY Seattle Pacific 2:10.30

Heat 2 of 3

1 Badane SULTESSA Western Oregon 1:53.56Q

2 Josh DEMPSEY Western Oregon 1:53.84Q

3 Austin COLLINS Concordia (Ore.) 1:53.92q

4 Trevaughn SCOTT Central Washington 1:56.40

5 Jacob BUSALD Seattle Pacific 2:00.40

6 David MCLEOD Seattle Pacific 2:01.36

7 Lorenzo SMITH Simon Fraser 2:06.34

Heat 3 of 3

1 Nathan KIPCHUMBA Alaska Anchorage 1:53.98Q

2 David RIBICH Western Oregon 1:54.09Q

3 Josh HANNA Western Oregon 1:54.49q

4 Carlos VARGAS Simon Fraser 1:55.54

5 Jesse MILLER Alaska Anchorage 1:57.41

6 Brandon GRAUE Seattle Pacific 1:59.57

7 Clark STERLING Seattle Pacific 2:04.32

8 Ben CONRAD Simon Fraser 2:06.45

#14 Men's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Dominik NOTZ Alaska Anchorage 14:36.46 10

2 Henry CHESETO Alaska Anchorage 14:36.51 8

3 Edwin KANGOGO Alaska Anchorage 14:57.63 6

4 Michel RAMIREZ Alaska Anchorage 15:00.16 5

5 Victor SAMOEI Alaska Anchorage 15:07.50 4

6 Turner WILEY Seattle Pacific 15:10.32 3

7 Sean EUSTIS Western Washington 15:12.10 2

8 Andrew WISE Western Washington 15:13.86 1

9 Isaac DERLINE Western Washington 15:22.00

10 Dylan HAYES Western Washington 15:25.49

11 Garrett LOVE MSU-Billings 15:33.56

12 Derek GIBSON Alaska Anchorage 15:39.24

13 Brendan WONG Simon Fraser 15:48.68

14 Chase CUNNINGHAM Northwest Nazarene 15:50.08

15 Ivan COLMENERO MSU-Billings 16:07.30

16 Tyus MENDOZA MSU-Billings 16:07.46

17 Brian COMER Seattle Pacific 16:15.46

#16 Men's 60m Hurdle
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 Travis MILBRANDT Western Washington 8.25q 2 (1)

2 Kaleb DOBSON Western Oregon 8.31q 1 (1)

3 Travis TURNER Alaska Anchorage 8.35q 1 (2)

4 Peyton HARRIS Seattle Pacific 8.36q 1 (3)

5 Tre'Von POWE Western Washington 8.40q 2 (2)

6 Jade WILSON Western Washington 8.43q 2 (3)

7 Max MCINTOSH Central Washington 8.44q 1 (4)

8 Kyle MCLAUGHLIN Northwest Nazarene 8.51q 2 (4)

9 Ryan GUNTHER Central Washington 8.70 2 (5)

10 Ryan CHISM Northwest Nazarene 8.96 1 (5)

11 Quincy WITTMAN MSU-Billings 9.09 1 (6)

Daniel ECHTLE Saint Martins FS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 Kaleb DOBSON Western Oregon 8.31q

2 Travis TURNER Alaska Anchorage 8.35q

3 Peyton HARRIS Seattle Pacific 8.36q

4 Max MCINTOSH Central Washington 8.44q

5 Ryan CHISM Northwest Nazarene 8.96

6 Quincy WITTMAN MSU-Billings 9.09

Heat 2 of 2

1 Travis MILBRANDT Western Washington 8.25q

2 Tre'Von POWE Western Washington 8.40q

3 Jade WILSON Western Washington 8.43q

4 Kyle MCLAUGHLIN Northwest Nazarene 8.51q

5 Ryan GUNTHER Central Washington 8.70

Daniel ECHTLE Saint Martins FS

#20 Men's 4000m DMR
Pl Team Time Pts
1 MSU-Billings (A) 10:06.41 10

2 Simon Fraser (A) 10:07.70 8

3 Alaska Anchorage (A) 10:08.67 6

4 Western Washington (A) 10:09.93 5

5 Concordia (Ore.) (A) 10:19.57 4

6 Western Oregon (A) 10:32.66 3

7 Seattle Pacific (A) 10:51.17 2

8 Northwest Nazarene (A) 10:54.14 1

9 Saint Martins (A) 11:00.85
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#1 Women's 60 Meters
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 Jamie ASHCROFT Alaska Anchorage 7.65q 3 (1)

2 Taylor DESKINS Northwest Nazarene 7.73q 1 (1)

3 Valda KABIA Simon Fraser 7.77q 2 (1)

4 Madison GARCIA Central Washington 7.81q 1 (2)

5 Mary Kathleen CROSS Alaska Anchorage 7.84q 1 (3)

6 Becca HOUK Seattle Pacific 7.88q 2 (2)

7 Kyra BRANNAN Seattle Pacific 7.92q 3 (2)

8 Veronica IVANCIC Western Washington 7.98q 1 (4)

9 Rachel IVANCIC Western Washington 8.00 2 (3)

10 Lisa PETERSEN Saint Martins 8.02 3 (3)

11 Tori JOHNSON Concordia (Ore.) 8.03 1 (5)

12 Diamond MARTIN Central Washington 8.04 2 (4)

13 Laura PATRICK Western Oregon 8.05 3 (4)

14 Shayli SEIGFREID Northwest Nazarene 8.07 2 (5)

15 Mariyah Central Washington 8.09 1 (6)

15 Emma HILL Concordia (Ore.) 8.09 3 (5)

15 Rosie SMITH Alaska Anchorage 8.09 3 (5)

18 Blair STREET MSU-Billings 8.15 2 (6)

19 Maddie BERNARD Western Oregon 8.19 3 (7)

20 Kei Kei JOHNSON Concordia (Ore.) 8.23 1 (7)

21 Natasha FRIEDMANN Simon Fraser 8.30 1 (8)

22 Lindsey FLETCHER Western Oregon 8.46 2 (7)

23 Hailey SEARS Western Oregon 8.52 2 (8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 Taylor DESKINS Northwest Nazarene 7.73q

2 Madison GARCIA Central Washington 7.81q

3 Mary Kathleen CROSS Alaska Anchorage 7.84q

4 Veronica IVANCIC Western Washington 7.98q

5 Tori JOHNSON Concordia (Ore.) 8.03

6 Mariyah Central Washington 8.09

7 Kei Kei JOHNSON Concordia (Ore.) 8.23

8 Natasha FRIEDMANN Simon Fraser 8.30

Heat 2 of 3

1 Valda KABIA Simon Fraser 7.77q

2 Becca HOUK Seattle Pacific 7.88q

3 Rachel IVANCIC Western Washington 8.00

4 Diamond MARTIN Central Washington 8.04

5 Shayli SEIGFREID Northwest Nazarene 8.07

6 Blair STREET MSU-Billings 8.15

7 Lindsey FLETCHER Western Oregon 8.46

8 Hailey SEARS Western Oregon 8.52

#1 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 3 of 3

1 Jamie ASHCROFT Alaska Anchorage 7.65q

2 Kyra BRANNAN Seattle Pacific 7.92q

3 Lisa PETERSEN Saint Martins 8.02

4 Laura PATRICK Western Oregon 8.05

5 Emma HILL Concordia (Ore.) 8.09

5 Rosie SMITH Alaska Anchorage 8.09

7 Maddie BERNARD Western Oregon 8.19

#3 Women's 200 Meters
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 Jamie ASHCROFT Alaska Anchorage 24.74q 3 (1)

2 Jahzelle AMBUS Seattle Pacific 25.03q 1 (1)

3 Kyra BRANNAN Seattle Pacific 25.08q 5 (1)

4 Valda KABIA Simon Fraser 25.10q 2 (1)

5 Becca HOUK Seattle Pacific 25.22q 7 (1)

6 Madison GARCIA Central Washington 25.28q 5 (2)

7 Mary Kathleen CROSS Alaska Anchorage 25.31q 4 (1)

8 Jalen TIMS Seattle Pacific 25.49q 7 (2)

9 Savannah SMITH Western Washington 25.54 2 (2)

10 Tamaki MURATA Central Washington 25.71 3 (2)

11 Cheyenne KONRAD Western Washington 25.76 2 (3)

12 Taylor DESKINS Northwest Nazarene 25.79 6 (1)

13 Tianna BANFRO Central Washington 25.80 3 (3)

14 Cheryl HONG Seattle Pacific 25.82 6 (2)

15 Ashley HARMON Central Washington 25.84 4 (2)

16 Caitlyn SAFLEY Concordia (Ore.) 26.13 1 (2)

17 Rosie SMITH Alaska Anchorage 26.34 1 (3)

17 Bryce WEST Simon Fraser 26.34 4 (3)

19 Laura PATRICK Western Oregon 26.40 6 (3)

20 Tori JOHNSON Concordia (Ore.) 26.69 5 (3)

21 Natasha FRIEDMANN Simon Fraser 26.70 7 (3)

22 Kei Kei JOHNSON Concordia (Ore.) 26.85 6 (4)

23 Maggie BOLES Western Oregon 26.96 5 (4)

24 Diamond MARTIN Central Washington 27.20 7 (4)

25 Blair STREET MSU-Billings 27.43 4 (4)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 7

1 Jahzelle AMBUS Seattle Pacific 25.03q

2 Caitlyn SAFLEY Concordia (Ore.) 26.13

3 Rosie SMITH Alaska Anchorage 26.34
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#3 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 2 of 7

1 Valda KABIA Simon Fraser 25.10q

2 Savannah SMITH Western Washington 25.54

3 Cheyenne KONRAD Western Washington 25.76

Heat 3 of 7

1 Jamie ASHCROFT Alaska Anchorage 24.74q

2 Tamaki MURATA Central Washington 25.71

3 Tianna BANFRO Central Washington 25.80

Heat 4 of 7

1 Mary Kathleen CROSS Alaska Anchorage 25.31q

2 Ashley HARMON Central Washington 25.84

3 Bryce WEST Simon Fraser 26.34

4 Blair STREET MSU-Billings 27.43

Heat 5 of 7

1 Kyra BRANNAN Seattle Pacific 25.08q

2 Madison GARCIA Central Washington 25.28q

3 Tori JOHNSON Concordia (Ore.) 26.69

4 Maggie BOLES Western Oregon 26.96

Heat 6 of 7

1 Taylor DESKINS Northwest Nazarene 25.79

2 Cheryl HONG Seattle Pacific 25.82

3 Laura PATRICK Western Oregon 26.40

4 Kei Kei JOHNSON Concordia (Ore.) 26.85

Heat 7 of 7

1 Becca HOUK Seattle Pacific 25.22q

2 Jalen TIMS Seattle Pacific 25.49q

3 Natasha FRIEDMANN Simon Fraser 26.70

4 Diamond MARTIN Central Washington 27.20

#5 Women's 400 Meters
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 Jahzelle AMBUS Seattle Pacific 55.56q 5 (1)

2 Chantel DESCH Simon Fraser 56.94q 4 (1)

3 Jalen TIMS Seattle Pacific 57.37q 2 (1)

4 Mary Kathleen CROSS Alaska Anchorage 57.45q 6 (1)

5 Monique LISEK Simon Fraser 57.46q 3 (1)

6 Olivia WOODS Western Oregon 57.54q 2 (2)

7 Cheryl HONG Seattle Pacific 58.11q 7 (1)

8 Gracia REYNOLDS Western Washington 58.44q 3 (2)

9 Hayley BEZANSON Alaska Anchorage 58.70 2 (3)

9 Cheyenne KONRAD Western Washington 58.70 7 (2)

11 Caitlyn SAFLEY Concordia (Ore.) 58.73 1 (1)

12 Savannah SMITH Western Washington 58.88 5 (2)

13 Keana FINE Seattle Pacific 59.16 1 (2)

#5 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
14 Ashley HARMON Central Washington 59.26 1 (3)

15 Deja SVASTISALEE Western Washington 59.41 4 (2)

16 Jayna INDERBITZIN Central Washington 1:00.05 3 (3)

17 Leah PAFFRATH Western Oregon 1:00.72 1 (4)

18 Samantha Concordia (Ore.) 1:00.92 7 (3)

19 Josey SMIEDALA MSU-Billings 1:00.96 4 (3)

20 Makenzee Concordia (Ore.) 1:01.00 5 (3)

21 Ashley CARANDANG Saint Martins 1:01.41 7 (4)

22 Megan ROSE Western Oregon 1:02.48 6 (2)

23 Keirnan HAWTHRONE Saint Martins 1:03.05 6 (3)

24 Megan TEIGEN Saint Martins 1:03.18 2 (4)

25 Bryce WEST Simon Fraser 1:03.28 6 (4)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 7

1 Caitlyn SAFLEY Concordia (Ore.) 58.73

2 Keana FINE Seattle Pacific 59.16

3 Ashley HARMON Central Washington 59.26

4 Leah PAFFRATH Western Oregon 1:00.72

Heat 2 of 7

1 Jalen TIMS Seattle Pacific 57.37q

2 Olivia WOODS Western Oregon 57.54q

3 Hayley BEZANSON Alaska Anchorage 58.70

4 Megan TEIGEN Saint Martins 1:03.18

Heat 3 of 7

1 Monique LISEK Simon Fraser 57.46q

2 Gracia REYNOLDS Western Washington 58.44q

3 Jayna INDERBITZIN Central Washington 1:00.05

Heat 4 of 7

1 Chantel DESCH Simon Fraser 56.94q

2 Deja SVASTISALEE Western Washington 59.41

3 Josey SMIEDALA MSU-Billings 1:00.96

Heat 5 of 7

1 Jahzelle AMBUS Seattle Pacific 55.56q

2 Savannah SMITH Western Washington 58.88

3 Makenzee Concordia (Ore.) 1:01.00

Heat 6 of 7

1 Mary Kathleen CROSS Alaska Anchorage 57.45q

2 Megan ROSE Western Oregon 1:02.48

3 Keirnan HAWTHRONE Saint Martins 1:03.05

4 Bryce WEST Simon Fraser 1:03.28

Heat 7 of 7

1 Cheryl HONG Seattle Pacific 58.11q
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#5 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time
2 Cheyenne KONRAD Western Washington 58.70

3 Samantha Concordia (Ore.) 1:00.92

4 Ashley CARANDANG Saint Martins 1:01.41

#7 Women's 800 Meters
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 Lynelle DECKER Seattle Pacific 2:13.77Q 1 (1)

2 Tamara PEREZ Alaska Anchorage 2:14.43Q 2 (1)

3 Addy TOWNSEND Simon Fraser 2:14.64Q 1 (2)

4 Jessica PAHKALA Alaska Anchorage 2:15.09Q 2 (2)

5 Alana MUSSATTO Simon Fraser 2:15.12q 2 (3)

6 Chynna PHAN Seattle Pacific 2:15.34q 1 (3)

7 Sophie DODD Simon Fraser 2:15.51q 2 (4)

8 Suzie VAN DE GRIFT Western Oregon 2:18.03q 2 (5)

9 Miryam BASSETT Simon Fraser 2:18.64 1 (4)

10 Danielle MCCORMICK Alaska Anchorage 2:18.72 1 (5)

11 Julia HOWLEY Simon Fraser 2:19.83 2 (6)

12 Reta DOBIE Simon Fraser 2:21.31 1 (6)

13 Cia BYWATER Concordia (Ore.) 2:26.92 1 (7)

14 Kendra ZIMMERDAHL Western Oregon 2:27.70 1 (8)

15 Kiley ZEITLER Seattle Pacific 2:29.94 2 (7)

16 Kayla LENNEA Simon Fraser 2:30.12 2 (8)

17 Lauren KANGAS Western Oregon 2:34.02 2 (9)

18 Dalen RICHARDSON Concordia (Ore.) 2:34.25 1 (9)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 Lynelle DECKER Seattle Pacific 2:13.77Q

2 Addy TOWNSEND Simon Fraser 2:14.64Q

3 Chynna PHAN Seattle Pacific 2:15.34q

4 Miryam BASSETT Simon Fraser 2:18.64

5 Danielle MCCORMICK Alaska Anchorage 2:18.72

6 Reta DOBIE Simon Fraser 2:21.31

7 Cia BYWATER Concordia (Ore.) 2:26.92

8 Kendra ZIMMERDAHL Western Oregon 2:27.70

9 Dalen RICHARDSON Concordia (Ore.) 2:34.25

Heat 2 of 2

1 Tamara PEREZ Alaska Anchorage 2:14.43Q

2 Jessica PAHKALA Alaska Anchorage 2:15.09Q

3 Alana MUSSATTO Simon Fraser 2:15.12q

4 Sophie DODD Simon Fraser 2:15.51q

5 Suzie VAN DE GRIFT Western Oregon 2:18.03q

#7 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time
6 Julia HOWLEY Simon Fraser 2:19.83

7 Kiley ZEITLER Seattle Pacific 2:29.94

8 Kayla LENNEA Simon Fraser 2:30.12

9 Lauren KANGAS Western Oregon 2:34.02

#13 Women's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Joyce CHELIMO Alaska Anchorage 17:05.05 10

2 Caroline KURGAT Alaska Anchorage 17:06.20 8

3 Shannon PORTER Saint Martins 17:15.87 6

4 Della LYLE MSU-Billings 17:41.12 5

5 Sarah MACDONALD Seattle Pacific 17:58.62 4

6 Brittany GRANT Western Washington 18:00.79 3

7 Stephanie REXUS Central Washington 18:14.70 2

8 Hannah DOWDELL Central Washington 18:20.83 1

9 Megan ROGERS Central Washington 18:22.98

10 Lillianna STELLING Western Washington 18:25.26

11 Sierra MANZER Northwest Nazarene 18:27.59

12 Kaitlyn MAKER Alaska Anchorage 18:39.79

13 Anysja MANZER Northwest Nazarene 18:45.16

14 Hannah CALVERT Seattle Pacific 19:05.57

15 Bailey BOMAR MSU-Billings 20:02.21

16 Jinise TRUEBLOOD MSU-Billings 20:39.72

17 Erina CHO Simon Fraser 20:52.58

#15 Women's 60m Hurdle
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 Rosie SMITH Alaska Anchorage 8.79q 3 (1)

2 Maliea LUQUIN Seattle Pacific 8.79q 1 (1)

3 Mariyah Central Washington 8.88q 1 (2)

4 Lexi TUBBS Northwest Nazarene 8.92q 2 (1)

5 Lisa PETERSEN Saint Martins 9.07q 3 (2)

6 Chelsey KNOTT Northwest Nazarene 9.08q 2 (2)

7 Alexia BLALOCK Alaska Anchorage 9.17q 1 (3)

8 Allison DECK Central Washington 9.20q 3 (3)

9 Mckenna HUNT Western Washington 9.20 2 (3)

10 Tianna BANFRO Central Washington 9.21 3 (4)

11 Tamaki MURATA Central Washington 9.25 2 (4)

12 Karolin ANDERS Alaska Anchorage 9.26 2 (5)

13 Kelly NIGRO Northwest Nazarene 9.32 1 (4)

14 Jordan MORRIS Northwest Nazarene 9.63 1 (5)

15 Jade CRAWFORD Seattle Pacific 9.67 3 (5)

16 Janessa WILLIAMS MSU-Billings 9.83 1 (6)

17 Geneva ALVAREZ Concordia (Ore.) 9.96 2 (6)
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#15 Women's 60m Hurdle (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
18 Sara MADDEN Western Oregon 10.02 3 (6)

19 Natalie LEGRAS Western Oregon 10.35 3 (7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 Maliea LUQUIN Seattle Pacific 8.79q

2 Mariyah Central Washington 8.88q

3 Alexia BLALOCK Alaska Anchorage 9.17q

4 Kelly NIGRO Northwest Nazarene 9.32

5 Jordan MORRIS Northwest Nazarene 9.63

6 Janessa WILLIAMS MSU-Billings 9.83

Heat 2 of 3

1 Lexi TUBBS Northwest Nazarene 8.92q

2 Chelsey KNOTT Northwest Nazarene 9.08q

3 Mckenna HUNT Western Washington 9.20

4 Tamaki MURATA Central Washington 9.25

5 Karolin ANDERS Alaska Anchorage 9.26

6 Geneva ALVAREZ Concordia (Ore.) 9.96

Heat 3 of 3

1 Rosie SMITH Alaska Anchorage 8.79q

2 Lisa PETERSEN Saint Martins 9.07q

3 Allison DECK Central Washington 9.20q

4 Tianna BANFRO Central Washington 9.21

5 Jade CRAWFORD Seattle Pacific 9.67

6 Sara MADDEN Western Oregon 10.02

7 Natalie LEGRAS Western Oregon 10.35

#19 Women's 4000m DMR
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Simon Fraser (A) 11:58.28 10

2 Central Washington (A) 12:08.56 8

3 Western Washington (A) 12:11.69 6

4 Alaska Anchorage (A) 12:16.83 5

5 Seattle Pacific (A) 12:21.66 4

6 Western Oregon (A) 12:33.77 3

7 MSU-Billings (A) 12:46.88 2

8 Saint Martins (A) 12:51.44 1

9 Concordia (Ore.) (A) 12:57.02

10 Northwest Nazarene (A) 13:59.42
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#26 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts F (Pl) Pts
1 Vladislav TSYGANKOV Simon Fraser 7.38m 24' 21/2 7.31 (NW) 7.21 (NW) 7.38 (NW) FOUL 7.26 (NW) PASS 2 (1) 10

2 Nathaniel VAN TUINEN Western Washington 7.08m 23' 23/4 7.04 (NW) FOUL 6.74 (NW) 6.68 (NW) 7.08 (NW) FOUL 2 (2) 8

3 Luke PLUMMER Central Washington 6.99m 22' 111/4 FOUL FOUL 6.88 (NW) FOUL 6.99 (NW) FOUL 2 (3) 6

4 Kevin YATES Western Washington 6.92m 22' 81/2 6.92 (NW) 6.82 (NW) 6.92 (NW) 6.81 (NW) 6.86 (NW) 6.92 (NW) 2 (4) 5

5 Peyton HARRIS Seattle Pacific 6.90m 22' 73/4 6.90 (NW) 6.79 (NW) FOUL FOUL 6.81 (NW) FOUL 2 (5) 4

6 Jerry HE Simon Fraser 6.90m 22' 73/4 FOUL FOUL 6.74 (NW) 5.12 (NW) 6.81 (NW) 6.90 (NW) 2 (5) 3

7 Rudy MATAYA Western Washington 6.86m 22' 61/4 6.53 (NW) 6.84 (NW) 6.64 (NW) 6.64 (NW) 6.86 (NW) 6.83 (NW) 2 (7) 2

8 Somit CHHIM Western Washington 6.81m 22' 41/4 FOUL 6.81 (NW) 6.68 (NW) FOUL 6.56 (NW) 6.61 (NW) 1 (1) 1

9 Tevin GLADDEN Alaska Anchorage 6.72m 22' 03/4 6.59 (NW) 6.70 (NW) 6.57 (NW) 6.72 (NW) 6.35 (NW) 6.50 (NW) 1 (2)

10 Nick MAKRAKIS Western Washington 6.63m 21' 9" 6.36 (NW) FOUL 6.63 (NW) 1 (3)

11 Chris BRAKE Alaska Anchorage 6.57m 21' 63/4 6.57 (NW) FOUL 6.53 (NW) 2 (8)

12 Jacob RINGOLD Western Washington 6.56m 21' 61/4 6.13 (NW) 6.56 (NW) FOUL 1 (4)

13 Cody THOMAS Alaska Anchorage 6.47m 21' 23/4 PASS 6.43 (NW) 6.47 (NW) 2 (9)

14 David HARRIS Northwest Nazarene 6.34m 20' 93/4 6.17 (NW) 6.21 (NW) 6.34 (NW) 1 (5)

15 Garret STEUK Central Washington 4.89m 16' 01/2 FOUL 4.89 (NW) FOUL 1 (6)

Zach WHITTAKER Central Washington NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts

Flight 1 of 2

1 Somit CHHIM Western Washington 6.81m 22' 41/4 FOUL 6.81 (NW) 6.68 (NW) FOUL 6.56 (NW) 6.61 (NW)

2 Tevin GLADDEN Alaska Anchorage 6.72m 22' 03/4 6.59 (NW) 6.70 (NW) 6.57 (NW) 6.72 (NW) 6.35 (NW) 6.50 (NW)

3 Nick MAKRAKIS Western Washington 6.63m 21' 9" 6.36 (NW) FOUL 6.63 (NW)

4 Jacob RINGOLD Western Washington 6.56m 21' 61/4 6.13 (NW) 6.56 (NW) FOUL

5 David HARRIS Northwest Nazarene 6.34m 20' 93/4 6.17 (NW) 6.21 (NW) 6.34 (NW)

6 Garret STEUK Central Washington 4.89m 16' 01/2 FOUL 4.89 (NW) FOUL

Zach WHITTAKER Central Washington NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 Vladislav TSYGANKOV Simon Fraser 7.38m 24' 21/2 7.31 (NW) 7.21 (NW) 7.38 (NW) FOUL 7.26 (NW) PASS

2 Nathaniel VAN TUINEN Western Washington 7.08m 23' 23/4 7.04 (NW) FOUL 6.74 (NW) 6.68 (NW) 7.08 (NW) FOUL

3 Luke PLUMMER Central Washington 6.99m 22' 111/4 FOUL FOUL 6.88 (NW) FOUL 6.99 (NW) FOUL

4 Kevin YATES Western Washington 6.92m 22' 81/2 6.92 (NW) 6.82 (NW) 6.92 (NW) 6.81 (NW) 6.86 (NW) 6.92 (NW)

5 Jerry HE Simon Fraser 6.90m 22' 73/4 FOUL FOUL 6.74 (NW) 5.12 (NW) 6.81 (NW) 6.90 (NW)

5 Peyton HARRIS Seattle Pacific 6.90m 22' 73/4 6.90 (NW) 6.79 (NW) FOUL FOUL 6.81 (NW) FOUL

7 Rudy MATAYA Western Washington 6.86m 22' 61/4 6.53 (NW) 6.84 (NW) 6.64 (NW) 6.64 (NW) 6.86 (NW) 6.83 (NW)

8 Chris BRAKE Alaska Anchorage 6.57m 21' 63/4 6.57 (NW) FOUL 6.53 (NW)

9 Cody THOMAS Alaska Anchorage 6.47m 21' 23/4 PASS 6.43 (NW) 6.47 (NW)

#32 Men's Weight Throw
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts F (Pl) Pts
1 Tyler LAMOTT Concordia (Ore.) 18.63m 61' 13/4 17.18 (NW) 17.86 (NW) FOUL 18.63 (NW) FOUL FOUL 2 (1) 10

2 Armando TAFOYA Central Washington 17.24m 56' 7" 15.91 (NW) FOUL 16.16 (NW) 16.37 (NW) 17.24 (NW) FOUL 2 (2) 8

3 John VANBEUREN Northwest Nazarene 17.00m 55' 91/2 17.00 (NW) 16.59 (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2 (3) 6

4 Brandon PLESS Western Washington 16.98m 55' 83/4 15.53 (NW) 16.24 (NW) FOUL 16.98 (NW) 16.64 (NW) FOUL 2 (4) 5

5 Josh KOCH Concordia (Ore.) 16.76m 55' 0" 16.03 (NW) 16.76 (NW) FOUL 15.53 (NW) FOUL FOUL 2 (5) 4

6 Vincent FUALEFAU Saint Martins 16.15m 53' 0" FOUL 14.91 (NW) 15.38 (NW) 15.17 (NW) 15.12 (NW) 16.15 (NW) 2 (6) 3

7 Bryan LEE Western Washington 16.09m 52' 93/4 15.47 (NW) FOUL 15.97 (NW) 15.76 (NW) 16.09 (NW) 15.61 (NW) 2 (7) 2

8 Kegan ALLEN Western Oregon 15.85m 52' 01/4 14.68 (NW) 15.30 (NW) 13.32 (NW) 15.08 (NW) 15.30 (NW) 15.85 (NW) 1 (1) 1
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#32 Men's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts F (Pl) Pts
8 Kegan ALLEN Western Oregon 15.85m 52' 01/4 1 (1) 1

10 Jeremy MOORE Western Oregon 14.23m 46' 81/2 13.77 (NW) 14.23 (NW) 13.98 (NW) 1 (2)

11 Brayden EILAND Northwest Nazarene 13.95m 45' 91/2 13.37 (NW) FOUL 13.95 (NW) 1 (3)

12 Robert WATSON Concordia (Ore.) 13.69m 44' 111/4 13.69 (NW) 13.46 (NW) FOUL 1 (4)

13 Luca MOLINARI Simon Fraser 13.64m 44' 91/4 13.36 (NW) FOUL 13.64 (NW) 1 (5)

14 Kenny KLIPPEL Western Oregon 13.51m 44' 41/4 13.51 (NW) 12.82 (NW) FOUL 1 (6)

15 Kauanoe Saint Martins 13.35m 43' 93/4 13.35 (NW) 12.86 (NW) 13.02 (NW) 1 (7)

16 James SHUMATE Central Washington 13.25m 43' 6" 13.25 (NW) FOUL 13.18 (NW) 1 (8)

17 Zach SMITH Western Oregon 11.62m 38' 13/4 FOUL 11.62 (NW) 11.10 (NW) 1 (9)

18 Stefan SEUL Western Oregon 10.92m 35' 101/4 10.92 (NW) 10.62 (NW) 10.81 (NW) 1 (10)

Nels FLANAGAN MSU-Billings NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts

Flight 1 of 2

1 Kegan ALLEN Western Oregon 15.85m 52' 01/4 14.68 (NW) 15.30 (NW) 13.32 (NW) 15.08 (NW) 15.30 (NW) 15.85 (NW)

2 Jeremy MOORE Western Oregon 14.23m 46' 81/2 13.77 (NW) 14.23 (NW) 13.98 (NW)

3 Brayden EILAND Northwest Nazarene 13.95m 45' 91/2 13.37 (NW) FOUL 13.95 (NW)

4 Robert WATSON Concordia (Ore.) 13.69m 44' 111/4 13.69 (NW) 13.46 (NW) FOUL

5 Luca MOLINARI Simon Fraser 13.64m 44' 91/4 13.36 (NW) FOUL 13.64 (NW)

6 Kenny KLIPPEL Western Oregon 13.51m 44' 41/4 13.51 (NW) 12.82 (NW) FOUL

7 Kauanoe Saint Martins 13.35m 43' 93/4 13.35 (NW) 12.86 (NW) 13.02 (NW)

8 James SHUMATE Central Washington 13.25m 43' 6" 13.25 (NW) FOUL 13.18 (NW)

9 Zach SMITH Western Oregon 11.62m 38' 13/4 FOUL 11.62 (NW) 11.10 (NW)

10 Stefan SEUL Western Oregon 10.92m 35' 101/4 10.92 (NW) 10.62 (NW) 10.81 (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 Tyler LAMOTT Concordia (Ore.) 18.63m 61' 13/4 17.18 (NW) 17.86 (NW) FOUL 18.63 (NW) FOUL FOUL

2 Armando TAFOYA Central Washington 17.24m 56' 7" 15.91 (NW) FOUL 16.16 (NW) 16.37 (NW) 17.24 (NW) FOUL

3 John VANBEUREN Northwest Nazarene 17.00m 55' 91/2 17.00 (NW) 16.59 (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 Brandon PLESS Western Washington 16.98m 55' 83/4 15.53 (NW) 16.24 (NW) FOUL 16.98 (NW) 16.64 (NW) FOUL

5 Josh KOCH Concordia (Ore.) 16.76m 55' 0" 16.03 (NW) 16.76 (NW) FOUL 15.53 (NW) FOUL FOUL

6 Vincent FUALEFAU Saint Martins 16.15m 53' 0" FOUL 14.91 (NW) 15.38 (NW) 15.17 (NW) 15.12 (NW) 16.15 (NW)

7 Bryan LEE Western Washington 16.09m 52' 93/4 15.47 (NW) FOUL 15.97 (NW) 15.76 (NW) 16.09 (NW) 15.61 (NW)

8 Mitch WILKENS Saint Martins 15.64m 51' 4" 15.38 (NW) FOUL FOUL 15.46 (NW) FOUL 15.64 (NW)

Nels FLANAGAN MSU-Billings NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#21 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.51 1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76 Pts
1 Tori JOHNSON Concordia (Ore.) 1.71m 5' 71/4 O O O O O XXX 10

2 Miranda OSADCHEY Western Washington 1.71m 5' 71/4 P P O XO O XXX 8

3 Geneva LEHNERT Seattle Pacific 1.71m 5' 71/4 P O O O XO XXX 6

4 Karolin ANDERS Alaska Anchorage 1.66m 5' 51/4 P O O O XXX 5

5 Rachel MILLER Northwest Nazarene 1.61m 5' 31/4 XO XO XXO XXX 4

6 Naphtali WARD Seattle Pacific 1.56m 5' 11/4 P O XXX 3

6 Katelyn WRIGHT Western Washington 1.56m 5' 11/4 P O XXX 2.5

6 Mackenzie STEWART Simon Fraser 1.56m 5' 11/4 O O XXX 2.5

9 Kawena WARREN Northwest Nazarene 1.56m 5' 11/4 P XO XXX
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#21 Women's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.51 1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76 Pts
10 Kim NEVILLE- Simon Fraser 1.56m 5' 11/4 XO XO XXX

11 Cassidy APO Saint Martins 1.56m 5' 11/4 XXO XO XXX

12 Amy PETZ Simon Fraser 1.51m 4' 111/2 XXO XXX

12 Moriah BENTLEY Central Washington 1.51m 4' 111/2 O XXX

12 Katie CONKLIN Northwest Nazarene 1.51m 4' 111/2 O XXX

12 Lexi SARVER Northwest Nazarene 1.51m 4' 111/2 O XXX

12 Gabby FUKUMOTO Concordia (Ore.) 1.51m 4' 111/2 XO XXX

Kaylie GRENINGER Western Washington NH XXX

Cherise KIRKPATRICK Western Oregon NH XXX

#23 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 2.51 2.66 2.81 2.96 3.11 3.26 3.41 3.51 3.61 Pts
1 Michaella KAHNS Seattle Pacific 3.51m 11' 61/4 PPP PPP PPP PPP O O O O XXX 10

2 McKenna EMMERT Central Washington 3.51m 11' 61/4 PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O O XXO XXX 8

3 Anna PARADEE Western Washington 3.41m 11' 21/4 PPP PPP PPP PPP XXO XO O XXX 6

4 Emma LAMBERT Seattle Pacific 3.26m 10' 81/4 PPP PPP PPP PPP O XXO XXX 5

5 Leah HUEY Western Washington 3.26m 10' 81/4 XO O O O O XXO XXX 4

6 Amanda NICHOLS MSU-Billings 3.11m 10' 21/2 PPP PPP O O O XXX 3

7 Darien CALICDAN Saint Martins 2.96m 9' 81/2 PPP O O O XXX 2

7 Madi WEBSTER Seattle Pacific 2.96m 9' 81/2 PPP PPP PPP O XXX 2

9 Kristen KASEL Central Washington 2.81m 9' 21/2 XXO O XXO XXX

10 Morgan ANNABLE Western Washington 2.51m 8' 23/4 O XXX

#25 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts F (Pl) Pts
1 Karolin ANDERS Alaska Anchorage 5.63m 18' 53/4 FOUL 5.42 (NW) 5.50 (NW) FOUL 5.47 (NW) 5.63 (NW) 2 (1) 10

2 Rosie SMITH Alaska Anchorage 5.57m 18' 31/4 5.57 (NW) FOUL PASS 5.29 (NW) 5.44 (NW) PASS 2 (2) 8

3 Kyra BRANNAN Seattle Pacific 5.56m 18' 3" 5.08 (NW) 5.53 (NW) 5.55 (NW) FOUL 5.52 (NW) 5.56 (NW) 2 (3) 6

4 Jasmine MCMULLIN Western Washington 5.48m 17' 113/4 5.29 (NW) FOUL 5.48 (NW) 5.16 (NW) 5.39 (NW) 5.17 (NW) 2 (4) 5

5 Natasha LAZECKI Simon Fraser 5.38m 17' 8" 5.26 (NW) 5.08 (NW) 5.18 (NW) 5.38 (NW) 5.27 (NW) 5.18 (NW) 1 (1) 4

6 Geneva LEHNERT Seattle Pacific 5.37m 17' 71/2 5.03 (NW) 5.27 (NW) 5.15 (NW) 5.02 (NW) FOUL 5.37 (NW) 2 (5) 3

7 Monique LISEK Simon Fraser 5.34m 17' 61/4 5.34 (NW) 5.21 (NW) 5.09 (NW) 5.29 (NW) 5.18 (NW) 5.12 (NW) 2 (6) 2

8 Maliea LUQUIN Seattle Pacific 5.30m 17' 43/4 5.12 (NW) 5.20 (NW) 5.21 (NW) 5.11 (NW) 4.77 (NW) 5.30 (NW) 2 (7) 1

9 Kaylie GRENINGER Western Washington 5.25m 17' 23/4 5.04 (NW) 5.11 (NW) 5.25 (NW) 4.86 (NW) 4.95 (NW) 5.10 (NW) 1 (2)

10 Emma HILL Concordia (Ore.) 5.19m 17' 01/2 5.06 (NW) 5.17 (NW) 5.19 (NW) 2 (8)

11 Ali ANDERSON Central Washington 5.13m 16' 10" FOUL FOUL 5.13 (NW) 2 (9)

12 Brooke WILLIAMS Central Washington 5.07m 16' 73/4 FOUL 5.07 (NW) 5.06 (NW) 1 (3)

13 Jordan MORRIS Northwest Nazarene 5.05m 16' 7" 4.58 (NW) FOUL 5.05 (NW) 2 (10)

14 Alexia BLALOCK Alaska Anchorage 4.99m 16' 41/2 4.69 (NW) 4.99 (NW) 4.84 (NW) 1 (4)

15 Mackenzie STEWART Simon Fraser 4.89m 16' 01/2 4.89 (NW) 4.73 (NW) 4.69 (NW) 1 (5)

16 Moriah BENTLEY Central Washington 4.82m 15' 93/4 4.82 (NW) 4.71 (NW) FOUL 1 (6)

17 Marinah BENTLEY Central Washington 4.81m 15' 91/2 4.81 (NW) 4.72 (NW) 4.57 (NW) 1 (7)

18 Naphtali WARD Seattle Pacific 4.80m 15' 9" 4.80 (NW) 4.79 (NW) 4.79 (NW) 1 (8)

19 Shaniah SCHWEND MSU-Billings 4.71m 15' 51/2 4.71 (NW) 4.43 (NW) 4.49 (NW) 1 (9)

20 Janessa WILLIAMS MSU-Billings 4.66m 15' 31/2 4.58 (NW) 4.56 (NW) 4.66 (NW) 1 (10)

21 Hannah SNYDER Central Washington 4.64m 15' 23/4 4.64 (NW) 4.64 (NW) 4.64 (NW) 1 (11)
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#25 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts F (Pl) Pts
22 Viktoriya VASINA Central Washington 4.59m 15' 03/4 FOUL 4.59 (NW) FOUL 1 (12)

Rachel SILTMAN Concordia (Ore.) NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts

Flight 1 of 2

1 Natasha LAZECKI Simon Fraser 5.38m 17' 8" 5.26 (NW) 5.08 (NW) 5.18 (NW) 5.38 (NW) 5.27 (NW) 5.18 (NW)

2 Kaylie GRENINGER Western Washington 5.25m 17' 23/4 5.04 (NW) 5.11 (NW) 5.25 (NW) 4.86 (NW) 4.95 (NW) 5.10 (NW)

3 Brooke WILLIAMS Central Washington 5.07m 16' 73/4 FOUL 5.07 (NW) 5.06 (NW)

4 Alexia BLALOCK Alaska Anchorage 4.99m 16' 41/2 4.69 (NW) 4.99 (NW) 4.84 (NW)

5 Mackenzie STEWART Simon Fraser 4.89m 16' 01/2 4.89 (NW) 4.73 (NW) 4.69 (NW)

6 Moriah BENTLEY Central Washington 4.82m 15' 93/4 4.82 (NW) 4.71 (NW) FOUL

7 Marinah BENTLEY Central Washington 4.81m 15' 91/2 4.81 (NW) 4.72 (NW) 4.57 (NW)

8 Naphtali WARD Seattle Pacific 4.80m 15' 9" 4.80 (NW) 4.79 (NW) 4.79 (NW)

9 Shaniah SCHWEND MSU-Billings 4.71m 15' 51/2 4.71 (NW) 4.43 (NW) 4.49 (NW)

10 Janessa WILLIAMS MSU-Billings 4.66m 15' 31/2 4.58 (NW) 4.56 (NW) 4.66 (NW)

11 Hannah SNYDER Central Washington 4.64m 15' 23/4 4.64 (NW) 4.64 (NW) 4.64 (NW)

12 Viktoriya VASINA Central Washington 4.59m 15' 03/4 FOUL 4.59 (NW) FOUL

Rachel SILTMAN Concordia (Ore.) NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 Karolin ANDERS Alaska Anchorage 5.63m 18' 53/4 FOUL 5.42 (NW) 5.50 (NW) FOUL 5.47 (NW) 5.63 (NW)

2 Rosie SMITH Alaska Anchorage 5.57m 18' 31/4 5.57 (NW) FOUL PASS 5.29 (NW) 5.44 (NW) PASS

3 Kyra BRANNAN Seattle Pacific 5.56m 18' 3" 5.08 (NW) 5.53 (NW) 5.55 (NW) FOUL 5.52 (NW) 5.56 (NW)

4 Jasmine MCMULLIN Western Washington 5.48m 17' 113/4 5.29 (NW) FOUL 5.48 (NW) 5.16 (NW) 5.39 (NW) 5.17 (NW)

5 Geneva LEHNERT Seattle Pacific 5.37m 17' 71/2 5.03 (NW) 5.27 (NW) 5.15 (NW) 5.02 (NW) FOUL 5.37 (NW)

6 Monique LISEK Simon Fraser 5.34m 17' 61/4 5.34 (NW) 5.21 (NW) 5.09 (NW) 5.29 (NW) 5.18 (NW) 5.12 (NW)

7 Maliea LUQUIN Seattle Pacific 5.30m 17' 43/4 5.12 (NW) 5.20 (NW) 5.21 (NW) 5.11 (NW) 4.77 (NW) 5.30 (NW)

8 Emma HILL Concordia (Ore.) 5.19m 17' 01/2 5.06 (NW) 5.17 (NW) 5.19 (NW)

9 Ali ANDERSON Central Washington 5.13m 16' 10" FOUL FOUL 5.13 (NW)

10 Jordan MORRIS Northwest Nazarene 5.05m 16' 7" 4.58 (NW) FOUL 5.05 (NW)

#31 Women's Weight Throw
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts F (Pl) Pts
1 McKenzie WARREN Concordia (Ore.) 17.35m 56' 111/4 16.76 (NW) 16.49 (NW) 17.35 (NW) 16.09 (NW) FOUL 16.49 (NW) 2 (1) 10

2 Kirby NEALE Saint Martins 15.76m 51' 83/4 15.72 (NW) 15.76 (NW) 15.28 (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL 2 (2) 8

3 Jessica MATTOS Concordia (Ore.) 15.67m 51' 51/4 FOUL FOUL 15.57 (NW) 15.39 (NW) 15.67 (NW) 15.64 (NW) 2 (3) 6

4 Emmi COLLIER Western Oregon 15.53m 50' 113/4 15.53 (NW) FOUL 15.31 (NW) 15.36 (NW) 15.35 (NW) FOUL 2 (4) 5

5 Taylor VANVALEY Northwest Nazarene 15.42m 50' 71/4 15.42 (NW) 14.93 (NW) FOUL FOUL 15.07 (NW) 15.22 (NW) 2 (5) 4

6 Rachel MCKINNIS Concordia (Ore.) 15.33m 50' 33/4 13.73 (NW) 13.93 (NW) FOUL 14.16 (NW) 14.72 (NW) 15.33 (NW) 1 (1) 3

7 Amanda YOUNGERS Central Washington 15.19m 49' 101/4 13.93 (NW) 13.36 (NW) FOUL 14.68 (NW) 15.19 (NW) FOUL 2 (6) 2

8 Jessica JOHNS Northwest Nazarene 15.17m 49' 91/2 14.23 (NW) FOUL FOUL 14.54 (NW) 13.37 (NW) 15.17 (NW) 2 (7) 1

9 Emily WETHERELL Western Oregon 14.65m 48' 1" FOUL 13.98 (NW) FOUL 14.65 (NW) 14.56 (NW) FOUL 2 (8)

10 Christina MACDONALD Concordia (Ore.) 14.41m 47' 31/2 FOUL 14.41 (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2 (9)

11 Dorothy MOORE Central Washington 13.88m 45' 63/4 12.81 (NW) 12.59 (NW) 13.88 (NW) 1 (2)

12 Taylor DARDEN Concordia (Ore.) 13.83m 45' 43/4 13.83 (NW) 12.95 (NW) FOUL 1 (3)

13 Megan MORTENSEN Western Washington 13.56m 44' 61/4 13.43 (NW) 13.56 (NW) 12.56 (NW) 1 (4)

14 Rachael HUFFMAN Western Oregon 13.02m 42' 83/4 FOUL 13.02 (NW) 11.06 (NW) 1 (5)

15 Alecia FALCK Western Oregon 12.61m 41' 43/4 10.95 (NW) 11.83 (NW) 12.61 (NW) 1 (6)
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#31 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts F (Pl) Pts
15 Alecia FALCK Western Oregon 12.61m 41' 43/4 1 (6)

17 Cassandra WADE Northwest Nazarene 12.34m 40' 6" 12.34 (NW) FOUL FOUL 1 (8)

18 Sylvia DEAN Western Oregon 11.91m 39' 11/4 11.79 (NW) 11.91 (NW) 11.39 (NW) 1 (9)

19 Hannah THOMAS Northwest Nazarene 11.78m 38' 8" FOUL 11.78 (NW) FOUL 1 (10)

20 Miranda HAGADORN Northwest Nazarene 11.49m 37' 83/4 11.13 (NW) FOUL 11.49 (NW) 1 (11)

21 Becky GERST MSU-Billings 11.22m 36' 10" 11.16 (NW) 11.22 (NW) 11.05 (NW) 1 (12)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts

Flight 1 of 2

1 Rachel MCKINNIS Concordia (Ore.) 15.33m 50' 33/4 13.73 (NW) 13.93 (NW) FOUL 14.16 (NW) 14.72 (NW) 15.33 (NW)

2 Dorothy MOORE Central Washington 13.88m 45' 63/4 12.81 (NW) 12.59 (NW) 13.88 (NW)

3 Taylor DARDEN Concordia (Ore.) 13.83m 45' 43/4 13.83 (NW) 12.95 (NW) FOUL

4 Megan MORTENSEN Western Washington 13.56m 44' 61/4 13.43 (NW) 13.56 (NW) 12.56 (NW)

5 Rachael HUFFMAN Western Oregon 13.02m 42' 83/4 FOUL 13.02 (NW) 11.06 (NW)

6 Alecia FALCK Western Oregon 12.61m 41' 43/4 10.95 (NW) 11.83 (NW) 12.61 (NW)

7 Lexi SARVER Northwest Nazarene 12.40m 40' 81/2 12.40 (NW) FOUL FOUL

8 Cassandra WADE Northwest Nazarene 12.34m 40' 6" 12.34 (NW) FOUL FOUL

9 Sylvia DEAN Western Oregon 11.91m 39' 11/4 11.79 (NW) 11.91 (NW) 11.39 (NW)

10 Hannah THOMAS Northwest Nazarene 11.78m 38' 8" FOUL 11.78 (NW) FOUL

11 Miranda HAGADORN Northwest Nazarene 11.49m 37' 83/4 11.13 (NW) FOUL 11.49 (NW)

12 Becky GERST MSU-Billings 11.22m 36' 10" 11.16 (NW) 11.22 (NW) 11.05 (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 McKenzie WARREN Concordia (Ore.) 17.35m 56' 111/4 16.76 (NW) 16.49 (NW) 17.35 (NW) 16.09 (NW) FOUL 16.49 (NW)

2 Kirby NEALE Saint Martins 15.76m 51' 83/4 15.72 (NW) 15.76 (NW) 15.28 (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 Jessica MATTOS Concordia (Ore.) 15.67m 51' 51/4 FOUL FOUL 15.57 (NW) 15.39 (NW) 15.67 (NW) 15.64 (NW)

4 Emmi COLLIER Western Oregon 15.53m 50' 113/4 15.53 (NW) FOUL 15.31 (NW) 15.36 (NW) 15.35 (NW) FOUL

5 Taylor VANVALEY Northwest Nazarene 15.42m 50' 71/4 15.42 (NW) 14.93 (NW) FOUL FOUL 15.07 (NW) 15.22 (NW)

6 Amanda YOUNGERS Central Washington 15.19m 49' 101/4 13.93 (NW) 13.36 (NW) FOUL 14.68 (NW) 15.19 (NW) FOUL

7 Jessica JOHNS Northwest Nazarene 15.17m 49' 91/2 14.23 (NW) FOUL FOUL 14.54 (NW) 13.37 (NW) 15.17 (NW)

8 Emily WETHERELL Western Oregon 14.65m 48' 1" FOUL 13.98 (NW) FOUL 14.65 (NW) 14.56 (NW) FOUL

9 Christina MACDONALD Concordia (Ore.) 14.41m 47' 31/2 FOUL 14.41 (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL
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